

Gurney Walk 1st Anniversary Spend and Win Contest

Date: 1 May - 31 May 2023

How to Enter:

- -Spend a minimum of RM388 with a maximum of two (2) combined receipts from 1 May 31 May 2023.
- -Like & Follow "Gurney Walk" Official Facebook Page & Instagram Account.
- -Posting a picture taken at Gurney Walk and tag Gurney Walk.
- -Upload your receipts to Gurney Walk Facebook Messenger.

Terms and Conditions

- 1. This Contest is open to all Malaysian residents who have attained the age of eighteen (18) years old & above. Employees of Plenitude Berhad, its subsidiaries and / or its affiliates and their immediate families, advertising agents and suppliers are not eligible to participate in this Contest.
- 2. Tenants and promoters working in the outlets at Gurney Walk are not eligible to participate in the Contest and are not permitted to participate in the Contest on behalf of customers.
- 3. How to enter:
 - a. Spend a minimum of RM388 with a maximum of two (2) combined receipts from 1 May 31 May 2023.
 - b. Like & Follow "Gurney Walk" Official Facebook Page & Instagram Account.
 - c. Posting a picture taken at Gurney Walk and tag Gurney Walk.
 - d. Upload your receipts to Gurney Walk Facebook Messenger.
- 4. Each unique receipt can only be applied for one (1) entry submission.
- 5. Only original machine-generated receipts with the merchants' name clearly visible will be accepted. All other receipts, such as credit card transaction receipts, handwritten, goods return receipts, duplicate or re-print receipt(s) and deposit receipts etc., will not be accepted.

- 6. All entries must be received by 11.59 p.m. (Malaysian time) on 31 May 2023.
- 7. To qualify for the Contest, each participant must have a valid Facebook & Instagram account.
- 8. A total of six (6) winners will be selected from all valid entries based on the fulfil requirement and most creative photo wins.

The six (6) prizes (the "Prize(s)") include:

- i. 2 x Travelodge Honmachi Osaka (Japan)
- ii. 2 x Travelodge Kyoto Shijo Kawaramachi (Japan)
- iii. 2 x Travelodge Myeongdong Euljiro (Korea)
- 9. Each winner is entitled to one (1) Prize(s) only and all Prize(s) are neither transferable nor exchangeable for cash, credit, goods, and services.
- 10. Winners will be announced on Gurney Walk Facebook and Instagram page within 14 days from the last day of Contest.
- 11. Each participant agrees to be bound by the rules, regulations and decision(s) of the organizer.
- 12. The organizer shall not be responsible for any damage, loss, death or injury arising from the usage of the prizes or in connection with the Contest in any manner whatsoever. All terms and conditions of the respective hotels are to be adhered to. No claims of any kind shall be made against the organizer.
- 13. Each winner of the Contest will be notified by the organizer via Facebook Private Message (PM) and the winner must provide the particular as below:
- a. Full Name:
- b. Contact:
- c. Email Address:

The organizer will not be held liable in the event any winner of the Contest cannot be contacted for whatever reasons and in such an event, the organizer reserves the right to disqualify the winner and select an alternative winner.

- 14. The organizer retains all rights to publish and use the names, personal details, photographs and/or video recordings of the participants including all materials submitted during the Contest for the purposes of advertising and/or trade publicity for promotions, without any prior notice to the participants who by submitting their entries to the Contest hereby consent to such use by the organizer. All participants shall not be entitled to claim ownership or other forms of claims or compensation whatsoever on any of the materials submitted to enter the Contest.
- 15. In addition, where any data/information or photograph(s) relating to the participant and/or any third party is submitted to the organizer by any participant in connection with this Contest, each participant:- a) warrants that he/she has informed the relevant third party of the terms and conditions of this Contest and has obtained and is in possession of all necessary consents and shall continue to maintain such consents as may be required by the organizer for the usage and processing of such data/information for the purposes stated herein; and b) agrees that it shall be his or her responsibility to advise the organizer in writing should there be any relevant change in the aforesaid consents or data/information provided to the organizer which requires action on the part of the organizer.
- 16. The organizer will not be responsible for any losses, damages, death or injury incurred by participants due to technical problems or data leaks occurring due to the usage of Facebook or any other social media or in connection with the Contest in any manner whatsoever. By submitting an entry to the Contest, the participant understands and agrees that he/she is joining the Contest at his/her own risk and that no claims of any kind can be made against the organizer. The organizer reserves the right at its sole and absolute discretion to amend the terms and conditions mentioned above or in connection with the Contest at any time without prior notice.
- 17. The organizer reserves the right at its sole and absolute discretion to suspend, modify or

terminate this Contest at any time without prior notice.

18. The organizer's decision on any and all matters in respect of the Contest is final and conclusive and no further disputes, challenges, objections, requests, claims or correspondence whatsoever will be entertained.